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Monthly Update of Most Requested Statistics in Davao del Norte

Indicators Reference Period and Data

ECONOMIC SECTOR STATISTICS

Price Indices?
Consumer Price Index (2018=100)

Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages
Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco
Clothing and Footwear
Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas and Other Fuels
Furnishings, Household Equipment and Routine
Household Maintenance
Health
Transport
Information and Communication
Recreation, Sport and Culture
Education Services
Restaurants and Accommodation Services
Financial Services
Personal Care, and Miscellaneous Goods and
Services
Inflation Rate
Purchasing Power of the Peso

Palay

Area

Production (MT)
Corn

Area

Production (MT)
Coconut

Area

Production (MT)
Mango

Area

Production (MT)
Banana

Area

Production (MT)
Commercial

Marine Municipal
Inland Municipal
Aquaculture

Eebruary 2025
121.6

123.8
187.3
114.5
1111
123.0

135.7
131.4
102.2
117.9
113.6
105.7
145.4
121.7

-0.5
0.82

32,631.2
143,098.2

25,575.8
44776.8

36,996.0
211,511.3

1,576.2
3,054.0

33,198.37
1,449,080.6

2.005.4
8.3
3.485.2

January 2024 February 2024

122.4

125.4
184.9
114.3
112.0
123.0

133.6
131.3
102.2
117.8
113.6
105.7
145.4
121.4

1.2
0.82

32,751.0
138,980.4

25,680.00
43,612.8

36,951.0
213,351.7

1,577.5
3,028.9

33,197.8
1,441,575.8

1.458.8
10.6
4.336.4

122.2

125.7
177.9
114.0
110.9
118.4

132.7
133.9
102.2
115.8
1131
105.8
145.4
118.6

3.5
0.82

30,972.6
134,650.4

24,168.0
38,423.0

36,960.0
210,606.7

1,577.7
3,093.2

32,905.3
1,443,121.8

902.4
15.8
5,483.8

Isource: Retail Price Survey for the Generation of Consumer Price Index
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Davao del Norte Quickstat: February 2025

Indicators

Reference Period and Data

ECONOMIC SECTOR STATISTICS

Livestock (Volume of Animals Slaughtered)

Carabao
Cattle
Goat
Swine

Poultry (Volume of Production)

Chicken
Chicken Egg
Duck

Duck Egg

Private Building Construction Statistics

Province (number)

Total Floor Area (m?)

Total Value (in thousand)
Residential (number)
Floor Area (m?)

Value (in thousand)
Non-Residential (number)
Floor Area (m?)

Value (in thousand)

2023 2022 2021
6,427.0 6,453.0 5,374.0
8,759.0 8,880.0 7,381.0

296,762.0 43,224.0 49,958.0
42,414.0 304,986.0 276,142.0
2022 2022 2021
10,734.1 12,923.0 10,310.0
6,024.7 5,087.1 8,760.1
539.9 548.9 526.9
886.4 868.2 630.3

Q4 2023 Q3 2023 Q2 2023
723 951 1,051
217,352 137,503 135,210
1,603,924 1,388,964 1,279,566
676 676 763
47,980 47,980 59,376
537,640 537,640 575,208
266 266 278
89,523 89,523 75,834
831,853 831,853 685,051

SOCIAL SECTOR STATISTICS

Education

Literate (Literacy of the household population 10

years old and over)
Literacy Rate (Simple literacy)

Poverty Statistics

Annual per capita poverty threshold (P)
Poverty incidence among families (%)*
Magnitude of poor families (In thousands)
Subsistence Incidence among families (%)

Demography

Total Population of the Philippines
Total Population of the Region
Total Population of the Province
Household Population

Male

Female

Number of Households

Population density (persons/square kilometer)

Sex Ratio

2015 2010* 2007
770,826 706,170
98.2 97.1
Full Year Estimate
2023 2021 2018
31,286 27,354 27,034
7.3 7.3 10.3
19.0 18.7 25
1.8 2.0 2.2
01-May-20 01-Aug-15 01-May-10
109,033,245 100,981,437 92,337,852
5,243,536 4,893,318 4,468,563
1,125,057 1,016,332 945,764
1,115,167 1,006,888 937,785
570,660 515,169 480,932
544,507 491,719 456,853
271,665 233,232 211,099
329 297 276
105 106.3 106.7
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Davao del Norte Quickstat: February 2025

Indicators Reference Period and Data
Continuation of demography....

Average household size 4.1 4.3 4.4
Number of Cities 3 3 3
Number of Municipalities 8 8 8
Number of Barangays 223 223 223

Vital Statistics Eebruary January Eebruary
20250 2025° 2024°
Registered births by Usual Residence of Mother? 1441 1935 1496
Asuncion 18 29 55
Braulio E. Dujali 4 8 3
Carmen 134 226 141
Kapalong 379 347 249
New Corella 9 15 31
City of Panabo 96 147 120
Island Garden City of Samal 93 152 126
San Isidro 1 7 2
Santo Tomas a7 55 46
City of Tagum 640 849 640
Talaingod 20 100 83
Registered marriages by Place of Occurrence 253 529 298
Asuncion 13 64 13
Braulio E. Dujali 3 15 4
Carmen 5 8 8
Kapalong 13 38 16
New Corella 6 12 7
City of Panabo 41 87 a7
Island Garden City of Samal 25 60 21
San Isidro 4 7 8
Santo Tomas 21 61 59
City of Tagum 91 175 112
Talaingod 31 2 3
Registered deaths by Usual Residence of 810 1165 913
Deceased
Asuncion 25 24 26
Braulio E. Dujali 26 18 12
Carmen 44 48 51
Kapalong 41 49 49
New Corella 19 26 24
City of Panabo 61 123 106
Island Garden City of Samal 55 67 73
San Isidro 3 13 15
Santo Tomas 37 49 51
City of Tagum 492 736 498
Talaingod 7 12 8

Page 3 0of 4



Davao del Norte Quickstat: February 2025

SYMBOLS

P~ Preliminary results

*  Significant change; The decrease of the poverty incidence among families between 2015 and 2018 is significant
at 10% level of significance (a = 0.10).

a/ Includes babies born in the Philippines whose mother's usual residence is in a foreign country.
b/ Includes persons died in the Philippines whose usual residence is in a foreign country.
Data not yet available

Notes:

Major agricultural crops and Fishery
Area - Harvested area in hectares
MT - Weight in metric ton
Private Building Construction

m? - Floor Area in Square Meter
Poverty Statistics

Lnd - In Philippine Peso

% - In Percent

Approved for Release by:

.

(Supervising Statistical Specialist)
Officer-in-Charge

Data Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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