



QKSDDN2025-004

Monthly Update of Most Requested Statistics in Davao del Norte

Indicators	Reference Period and Data			
ECONOMIC SECTOR STATISTICS				
Price Indices ¹	February 2025	January 2024	February 2024	
Consumer Price Index (2018=100)	121.6	122.4	122.2	
Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages	123.8	125.4	125.7	
Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco	187.3	184.9	177.9	
Clothing and Footwear	114.5	114.3	114.0	
Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas and Other Fuels Furnishings, Household Equipment and Routine	111.1 123.0	112.0 123.0	110.9 118.4	
Household Maintenance				
Health	135.7	133.6	132.7	
Transport	131.4	131.3	133.9	
Information and Communication Recreation, Sport and Culture	102.2 117.9	102.2 117.8	102.2 115.8	
Education Services	117.9	117.6	113.6	
Restaurants and Accommodation Services	105.7	105.7	105.8	
Financial Services	145.4	145.4	145.4	
Personal Care, and Miscellaneous Goods and	121.7	121.4	118.6	
Services Inflation Rate	-0.5	1.2	3.5	
Purchasing Power of the Peso	0.82	0.82	0.82	
Crops Statistics				
Major agricultural crops	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	
Palay				
Area	32,631.2	32,751.0	30,972.6	
Production (MT)	143,098.2	138,980.4	134,650.4	
Corn Area	25,575.8	25,680.00	24,168.0	
Production (MT)	44776.8	43,612.8	38,423.0	
Coconut		.0,0.2.0	00, 12010	
Area	36,996.0	36,951.0	36,960.0	
Production (MT)	211,511.3	213,351.7	210,606.7	
Mango Area	1,576.2	1,577.5	1,577.7	
Production (MT)	3,054.0	3,028.9	3,093.2	
Banana	3,00	0,0_0.0	0,000.	
Area	33,198.37	33,197.8	32,905.3	
Production (MT)	1,449,080.6	1,441,575.8	1,443,121.8	
Fisheries Statistics				
Fishery production (MT)	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	
Commercial				
Marina Municipal	2 00E 4	4 450 0	000 4	
Marine Municipal Inland Municipal	2,005.4 8.3	1,458.8 10.6	902.4 15.8	

¹Source: Retail Price Survey for the Generation of Consumer Price Index

Indicators	Reference Period and Data		
ECONOMIC SECTOR STATISTICS			
Livestock and Poultry Statistics			
Livestock (Volume of Animals Slaughtered)	<u>2023</u>	2022	<u>2021</u>
Carabao Cattle Goat Swine	6,427.0 8,759.0 296,762.0 42,414.0	6,453.0 8,880.0 43,224.0 304,986.0	5,374.0 7,381.0 49,958.0 276,142.0
Poultry (Volume of Production)	2022	2022	2021
Chicken Chicken Egg Duck Duck Duck Egg	10,734.1 6,024.7 539.9 886.4	12,923.0 5,087.1 548.9 868.2	10,310.0 8,760.1 526.9 630.3
Industry Statistics			
Private Building Construction Statistics	Q4 2023	Q3 2023	Q2 2023
Province (number) Total Floor Area (m²) Total Value (in thousand) Residential (number) Floor Area (m²) Value (in thousand) Non-Residential (number) Floor Area (m²)	723 217,352 1,603,924 676 47,980 537,640 266 89,523	951 137,503 1,388,964 676 47,980 537,640 266 89,523	1,051 135,210 1,279,566 763 59,376 575,208 278 75,834
Value (in thousand)	831,853	831,853	685,051
SOCIAL SECTOR STATISTICS			
Education	<u>2015</u>	<u>2010*</u>	<u>2007</u>
Literate (Literacy of the household population 10 years old and over) Literacy Rate (Simple literacy)	770,826 98.2	706,170 97.1	
Poverty Statistics	Full Year Estimate		
	<u>2023</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2018</u>
Annual per capita poverty threshold (₱) Poverty incidence among families (%)* Magnitude of poor families (In thousands) Subsistence Incidence among families (%)	31,286 7.3 19.0 1.8	27,354 7.3 18.7 2.0	27,034 10.3 25 2.2
Demography	<u>01-May-20</u>	<u>01-Aug-15</u>	<u>01-May-10</u>
Total Population of the Philippines Total Population of the Region Total Population of the Province Household Population Male Female Number of Households Population density (persons/square kilometer)	109,033,245 5,243,536 1,125,057 1,115,167 570,660 544,507 271,665 329	100,981,437 4,893,318 1,016,332 1,006,888 515,169 491,719 233,232 297	92,337,852 4,468,563 945,764 937,785 480,932 456,853 211,099 276
Sex Ratio	105	106.3	106.7

Indicators	Reference Period and Data		
SOCIAL SECTOR STATISTICS			
Continuation of demography			
Average household size	4.1	4.3	4.4
Number of Cities	3	3	3
Number of Municipalities	8	8	8
Number of Barangays	223	223	223
Vital Statistics			
Vital Statistics	February 2025 ^p	<u>January</u> 2025 ^p	February 2024 ^p
Registered births by Usual Residence of Motheral	1441	1935	1496
Asuncion	18	29	55
Braulio E. Dujali	4	8	3
Carmen	134	226	141
Kapalong	379	347	249
New Corella	9	15	31
City of Panabo	96	147	120
Island Garden City of Samal	93	152	126
San Isidro	1	7	2
Santo Tomas	47	55	46
City of Tagum	640	849	640
Talaingod	20	100	83
Registered marriages by Place of Occurrence	253	529	298
Asuncion	13	64	13
Braulio E. Dujali	3	15	4
Carmen	5	8	8
Kapalong	13	38	16
New Corella	6	12	7
City of Panabo	41	87	47
Island Garden City of Samal	25	60	21
San Isidro	4	7	8
Santo Tomas	21	61	59
City of Tagum	91	175	112
Talaingod	31	2	3
Registered deaths by Usual Residence of	810	1165	913
Deceased ^{b/} Asuncion	25	24	26
	25 26	24 18	26 12
Braulio E. Dujali Carmen	20 44	48	51
Kapalong	44	49	49
New Corella	19	49 26	24
City of Panabo	61	123	106
Island Garden City of Samal	55	67	73
San Isidro	3	13	15
Santo Tomas	37	49	51
City of Tagum	492	736	498
Talaingod	492 7	730 12	490
i didiliyod	<u> </u>	14	O

SYMBOLS

- р Preliminary results
- Significant change; The decrease of the poverty incidence among families between 2015 and 2018 is significant at 10% level of significance ($\alpha = 0.10$).
- Includes babies born in the Philippines whose mother's usual residence is in a foreign country. a/
- Includes persons died in the Philippines whose usual residence is in a foreign country. b/
- Data not yet available

Notes:

Major agricultural crops and Fishery

- Harvested area in hectares

MT - Weight in metric ton

Private Building Construction

- Floor Area in Square Meter

Poverty Statistics

₱ - In Philippine Peso

- In Percent %

Approved for Release by:

(Supervising Statistical Specialist) Officer-in-Charge

Data Source: Philippine Statistics Authority









/PSADavaodelNorteOfficial

